CH \$40.00 853390

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM333579

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Novartis AG		02/25/2015	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novartis Tiergesundheit AG	
Street Address:	Werk Rosental, Schwarzwaldallee 215, WR0-1032	
City:	CH-4058 Basel	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	aktiengesellschaft: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85339019	FRESVIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 813 5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com
Correspondent Name: NANCY SABARRA

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NOTI 1500722
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Sabarra
SIGNATURE:	/anca nicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed assignment to Novartis Tiergesundheit (F1636429x96B9E)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005468 FRAME: 0396

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Novartis AG, a Switzerland corporation, with an address of CH-4002 Basel, Switzerland ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following trademark application registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, the "Trademark"):

TRADEMARK

SERIAL NO.

FRESVIO

85/339,019

WHEREAS, Novartis Tiergesundheit AG, a Switzerland Aktiengesellschaft, located and doing business at Werk Rosental, Schwarzwaldallee 215, WR0-1032, CH-4058 Basel, Switzerland ("Assignee"), acquired said Trademark and all associated goodwill in the Trademark as part of the acquisition of the ongoing and related business of the Assignor, effective January 1, 2015;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective January 1, 2015. of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the above-named applications and/or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

Novartis AG

By:

Name:

Thomas Digby

Title:

RECORDED: 02/27/2015

Authorized Signatory

Title:

Date:

(F1634026.2.)

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005468 FRAME: 0397**